Open Offer for acquisition of up to 6,37,000 (Six Lakh Thirty Seven Thousand Only) equity shares, representing 26% of the total paid-up/voting share capital of Switching Technologies Gunther Limited, ("STGL" or "Target Company") from the Public Shareholders (as defined below) by M/s BBU Enterprises Private Limited, a private company incorporated

[...]

the closure of tendering period, including the beneficial owners of the equity shares held in dematerialized form and

physical form except the Acquirers and Sellers, including persons deemed to be acting in concert with them in terms of

Regulation 7(6) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations ("Public Shareholders") to acquire up to 6,37,000 (Six Lakh Thirty Seven

Thousand Only)  equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each at an offer price of Rs. 66/- per equity shares ("Offer Price"),

payable in cash, aggregating to Rs. 4,20,42,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Twenty Lakhs Forty-Two Thousand Only)

("Offer Size").

2. The offer shares represent 26% of the paid-up equity share capital of the Target Company as on the 10th Working Day,

as defined under the SEBI (SAST) Regulations ("Working Day") after the closure of the tendering period under the open

[...]

arrangement for the resources required to complete the offer in accordance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations. The

acquisition will be financed through internal / personal resources and no borrowings from banks / financial institutions

etc., is being made.

2. Assuming full acceptance, the total requirement of funds for this offer would be Rupees 4,20,42,000/- (Rupees Four Crore

Twenty Lakh Forty-Two Thousand Only). In accordance with Regulation 17(1) read with Regulation 17(3) of the SEBI

(SAST) Regulations, the Acquirers have entered into an escrow agreement ("Escrow Agreement") with Axis Bank

("Escrow Agent"), having its branch at 3rd Floor Trishul, opp. Samartheshwar Temple, Law Garden, Ellis Bridge,
Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 380006, India, and have deposited an amount of Rs. 1,52,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty-Two

Lakh Only) in escrow account, being more than 25% of the total consideration payable to the shareholders under this

open offer.

3. In terms of Regulation 17(10) (e) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, in case of non-fulfillment of obligations by the

Acquirers, the Manager shall ensure realization of escrow amount by way of foreclosure of deposit.